506085866 06/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6132583

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		L	LICENSE				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Dat	
ADVANCED COOLING TECHNOLOG			GIES INC			06/02/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	THE U	THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE					
Street Address:	1551 WYOMING BLVD SE						
Internal Address:	AFNW	AFNWC/JA SUITE 214					
City:	KIRTLAND AFB						
State/Country:	NEW M	NEW MEXICO					
Postal Code:	87117						
Application Number: 1		15454733					
Application Number:							
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:	DATA	(505)85	53-8294	tt if that is u		sful it will be cont	
	DATA	(505)85 5 the e-	53-8294 mail address firs				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	(505)85 5 the e- 1; if tha 505846	53-8294 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 59617	ıl, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	(505)85 5 the e- d; if tha 505846 armanc	53-8294 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 19617 Io.narvaez@us.al	ıl, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	(505)85 5 the e- d; if tha 505846 armanc ARMAN	53-8294 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 9617 lo.narvaez@us.at NDO NARVAEZ	i l, it will be se .mil			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(505)85 5 <i>the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 505846 armanc ARMAN 1551 W	53-8294 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 9617 lo.narvaez@us.at NDO NARVAEZ IYOMING BLVD \$	i l, it will be se .mil			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	(505)85 5 <i>the e-</i> <i>5</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 505846 armanc ARMAN 1551 W AFNW(53-8294 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 9617 lo.narvaez@us.at NDO NARVAEZ	i <i>l, it will be se</i> [:] .mil SE	ent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	(505)85 5 <i>the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 505846 armanc ARMAN 1551 W AFNW(KIRTLA	53-8294 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 9617 lo.narvaez@us.at NDO NARVAEZ NOO NARVAEZ NOMING BLVD S	i <i>l, it will be se</i> [:] .mil SE 1EXICO 8711	ent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(505)85 5 the e- 5 the e- 5 505846 armanc ARMAN 1551 W AFNWC KIRTLA	53-8294 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 9617 do.narvaez@us.at NDO NARVAEZ NDO NARVAEZ /YOMING BLVD S C/JA SUITE 214 AND AFB, NEW M	i <i>l, it will be se</i> 5.mil SE 1EXICO 8711 AEZ	ent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(505)85 5 the e- 5 the e- 5 the e- 5 the e- 1 the 1 the	53-8294 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 9617 lo.narvaez@us.at NDO NARVAEZ /YOMING BLVD S C/JA SUITE 214 ND AFB, NEW M	i <i>l, it will be se</i> 5.mil SE 1EXICO 8711 AEZ	ent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provideo	(505)85 5 the e- 5 the e- 5 the e- 5 the e- 1 the 1 the	53-8294 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 9617 lo.narvaez@us.at NDO NARVAEZ /YOMING BLVD S C/JA SUITE 214 ND AFB, NEW M RMANDO NARV	i <i>l, it will be se</i> 5.mil SE 1EXICO 8711 AEZ	ent via U		

Confirmatory License

U.S. Patent for "Card Retainer Device" Inventor(s): Matt Flannery, James Schmidt, Jens Weyant, and Scott Garner Serial No.: 15/454,733 Filing Date: March 9, 2017 Contract No .: FA9453-15-C-0418

This Invention Identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause (52-227-11) included in Contract No. FA9453-15-C-0418 with the United States Air Force.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the identified patent application. Note that the patent application is covered by SBIR data rights:

Expiration of SBIR Data Rights: Expires 02/14/22, 5 years after completion of project work for this or any follow-on SBIR contract, whichever is later. The Government's rights to use, modify, reproduce, release, perform, display, or disclose technical data or computer software contained in this report are restricted by paragraph (b)(4) of the Rights in Noncommercial Technical Data and Computer Software (Small Business Innovation Research (SBIR) Program clause contained in the above-identified contract (DFARS 252.227-7018 (Jun. 1995)). No restrictions apply after the expiration date shown above.

Signed the 25th day of July, 2017

By:

Digitally signed by Jon Zuo Jon Zuo Date: 2017.07.25 16:47:54 -nàinni

Jon Zuo President Advanced Cooling Technologies, Inc. 1046 New Holland Ave. Lancaster, PA 17601

1

PATENT REEL: 052809 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 06/02/2020